HB0057/933498/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 57

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2, 3, and 4, in each instance, strike "Park" and substitute "of Cambridge"; in line 3, after "of" insert "altering certain provisions of law to authorize Sailwinds of Cambridge, Inc., instead of Sailwinds Park, Inc., to obtain and renew a certain alcoholic beverages license in Dorchester County;"; in line 3, strike "requiring" and substitute "authorizing"; in line 5, strike "do not wear" and substitute "are not wearing"; in the same line, after "events" insert "under certain circumstances"; and strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 6 down through "wristbands" in line 7 and substitute "limitations on serving alcoholic beverages at events at Sailwinds of Cambridge, Inc".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike "Park" and substitute "<u>OF CAMBRIDGE</u>"; in lines 12 and 13, strike "the Park" and substitute "<u>SAILWINDS OF CAMBRIDGE</u>, INC"; and in line 15, strike "PARK" and substitute "<u>OF CAMBRIDGE</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 16, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY"; in line 18, strike "MAY" and substitute "IF WRISTBANDS ARE DISTRIBUTED AT THE EVENT, MAY"; and in line 19, strike "DOES NOT WEAR THE WRISTBAND AT THE EVENT" and substitute "IS NOT WEARING A WRISTBAND".